
British Age Group Categories Award Report - Cheshire County Championships 2008

BOYS  (after Gala 12 ) Last Event Scored 472

BOYS 9 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Oliver HOUGHTON Warrington W 312 450 288 274 1324

2 Jake STEWART Stockport Mo 264 265 261 252 1042

3 Daniel MEARS Crewe Flyers 228 211 190 239 868

4 Tom CHAPPELL Stockport Mo 260 210 188 193 851

5 Benjamin LEGGE Alsager 221 161 186 193 761

6 Scott HELSBY Stockport Mo 191 179 190 142 702

7 Luke MCKAY Stockport Mo 256 222 185 663

8 Jacob WASS Warrington W 218 186 170 574

9 George FROST Stockport Mo 151 129 129 117 526

10 Simon ELLERSHAW Co Chester 300 215 515

11 Luke BORG Wallasey 141 140 281

12 Stuart EASTWOOD Crewe Flyers 133 141 274

13 Aaron HILL Warrington W 223 223

14 Sam JAMES Winsford 208 208

15 George POWELL Trafford Met 194 194

16 William NEWBOLT Bebington 173 173

17 Angus COUTTS Dane Valley 156 156

18 Joseph RAGSDALE Bebington 133 133

19 Jack DAVIS Co Chester 122 122

BOYS 10 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Adam RAVENSCROFT Warrington W 396 337 329 284 1346

2 Tim MAINWARING Warrington W 322 305 313 311 1251

3 Jamie THOMAS Co Chester 314 272 302 253 1141

4 Jaime SANCHEZ CAPUCHIN Stockport Mo 297 291 281 262 1131

5 Alex SLATER Co Chester 295 274 268 277 1114

6 Kieran FLETCHER Stockport Mo 280 287 271 217 1055

7 Rory HEYWOOD Satellite 266 262 264 200 992

8 Nathan WINSTANLEY Stockport Mo 247 200 229 202 878

9 Adam YARLETT Bebington 252 257 195 704

10 John CRAWFORD Nantwich 262 197 184 643

11 John CEUPPENS Dane Valley 258 254 512

12 David RICHARDSON Warrington W 251 247 498

13 Christian O'CONNOR Co Chester 252 180 432

14 Max JEVONS Sandbach 222 185 407

15 William MELLOR Dane Valley 294 294

16 Thomas SUTTON Warrington W 269 269

17 Dean BORG Wallasey 266 266

17 Thilina SILVA Alsager 266 266

19 Alexander TAN Alsager 246 246

20 Aaron KIRCHIN-BROWN Warrington W 240 240

21 Andrew CUNNIFFE Northwich 235 235

22 Reece BRUNT Warrington W 222 222

23 Oliver ROSE Winsford 219 219

24 Taylor BRIGHT Alsager 195 195

25 Connor HANSON Northwich 188 188

26 Alex BROPHY Co Chester 186 186

27 Jack MOSS Altrincham 181 181

28 Thomas VAUGHAN Bebington 150 150

29 Mitchell A CRANK Crewe Flyers 149 149

30 Harry PODMORE Dane Valley 129 129



BOYS 11 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 Andrew McLAY Warrington W 491 474 446 450 1861

2 Ewan MILLER Warrington W 465 415 469 493 1842

3 Joseph HARPER Dane Valley 545 448 384 392 1769

4 Ellis FRODSHAM Dane Valley 494 360 413 294 1561

5 Arran McCLOSKEY Satellite 418 364 382 394 1558

6 Vincent CURRAN FRENCH Stockport Mo 398 320 346 357 1421

6 Charlie HART Hoylake 407 292 372 350 1421

8 Sam WHITEHEAD Dane Valley 380 314 364 355 1413

9 Audley CRUTTENDEN Hoylake 369 340 353 345 1407

10 James EDWARDS Stockport Mo 344 316 284 307 1251

11 Tom ARKLE Dane Valley 427 388 374 1189

12 Matthew LINFORD Ellesmere Pt 290 299 284 269 1142

13 Callum CHAPPLE Winsford 431 357 320 1108

14 Niall J CRILLY Wallasey 383 360 354 1097

15 Robert HILTON Wallasey 378 340 321 1039

16 Alex CRIPPS Stockport Mo 341 303 314 958

17 Samuel NEWTON Bebington 297 299 262 858

18 Kieran HUGHES Warrington W 276 327 241 844

19 Thomas STAKES Sandbach 298 232 191 721

20 Jamie TODD Stockport Mo 223 241 191 655

21 Brandon WILLIAMS Birkenhead 243 214 158 615

22 Michael BLAND Knutsford 265 264 529

23 Ben CLEAVELEY Knutsford 332 332

24 David CRANE Birkenhead 309 309

25 James SCRIVENER Trafford Met 302 302

26 Myles HART Ellesmere Pt 295 295

27 Cameron WINTER Co Chester 280 280

28 Dominic STAFFORD Dane Valley 261 261

29 Andrew KLEINHORN Bebington 252 252

30 Daniel LAWTON Bebington 246 246

31 Nick O'GORMAN Trafford Met 245 245

32 William GARNER Stockport Mo 222 222

33 Ben HUGGON Winsford 220 220

34 Edward SPRUCE Co Chester 218 218

35 Kieren SEFTON Satellite 188 188

36 Sam WHITWORTH Davenport 12 12

BOYS 12 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100's Total

1 William HARDING Wallasey 509 530 483 526 503 2551

2 Jonathan EAGLE Satellite 515 534 491 441 516 2497

3 Ciaran BEARD JONES Stockport Mo 575 485 400 472 518 2450

4 Michael J ROSS Warrington W 477 482 478 498 467 2402

5 Adam FROST Stockport Mo 553 439 469 441 452 2354

6 Scott COUTTS Dane Valley 477 462 439 381 466 2225

7 Alex ANKERS Co Chester 491 390 430 438 463 2212

8 Callum VORMAWAH Hoylake 468 419 428 444 408 2167

9 David MOORES Satellite 440 428 403 425 434 2130

10 James MITCHELL Crewe Flyers 451 367 424 436 435 2113

11 Ellis NEVETT Stockport Mo 421 396 439 459 373 2088

12 Ben BUCKLEY Crewe Flyers 401 350 386 444 418 1999

13 Nicholas BURRELL Stockport Mo 656 647 647 1950

14 Luke McENANEY Dane Valley 388 393 355 362 374 1872

15 Bradley HUMPHREYS Stockport Mo 468 408 445 437 1758

16 Aneirin BAKER Trafford Met 329 383 342 310 341 1705

17 Patrick DEVANEY Dane Valley 387 356 321 267 360 1691

18 Richard BILYARD Satellite 478 335 413 435 1661

19 Michal STANKOWIAK Hazel Grove 516 488 488 1492

20 Toby M MOLYNEUX Crewe Flyers 409 357 323 381 1470

21 Robert BAILEY Stockport Mo 501 476 486 1463

22 Thomas HADLEY Warrington W 440 461 441 1342

23 Josh FLEMING-HUGHES Dane Valley 345 337 285 298 1265

24 James SHANLEY Co Chester 411 400 443 1254



25 Joe George SELBY Birkenhead 494 340 400 1234

26 Peter WOOLDRIDGE Altrincham 378 383 432 1193

27 Alexander JENKINS Ellesmere Pt 415 385 388 1188

28 Benjamin ARCHER Trafford Met 368 336 344 1048

29 Sean DUFF Crewe Flyers 400 323 313 1036

30 Robert DOWNEY Stockport Mo 396 303 299 998

31 James WALKER Alsager 280 303 295 878

32 Alex LAW Northwich 484 359 843

33 Alex MAUND Warrington W 417 371 788

34 Matthew BELLAMY Warrington W 409 371 780

35 Tom GUILLON Dane Valley 393 344 737

36 Daniel TRIFFITT Stockport Mo 327 345 672

37 Dale BARTON Crewe Flyers 341 303 644

38 Thomas NELSON Birkenhead 312 295 607

39 Edward ALLANSON Knutsford 306 260 566

40 Sam KERSHAW Trafford Met 291 269 560

41 Ian PROSSOR Co Chester 261 285 546

42 Daniel PEEK Wallasey 418 418

43 Jay SOUTHWARD Bebington 401 401

44 Jack FLEETWOOD Co Chester 357 357

45 Michael MATTHEWS Halton 326 326

46 Scott DUTTON Runcorn Reps 312 312

47 Jack SALISBURY Bebington 300 300

48 Elliot RAGSDALE Bebington 291 291

49 Harry O'NEILL Co Chester 241 241

50 Matthew CROFT Co Chester 235 235

51 Daniel EVANS Davenport 1 1

BOYS 13 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100s Total

1 Jordan BARLOW Warrington W 611 590 619 660 620 3100

2 Will SLATER Co Chester 613 568 572 605 596 2954

3 Jonathan LOWE Satellite 634 591 573 550 577 2925

4 Daniel WASS Warrington W 609 578 556 574 546 2863

5 Elliot BLOOR Crewe Flyers 654 490 445 592 634 2815

6 Sam PICKFORD Alsager 590 523 549 539 565 2766

7 Luke WOOLSTENCROFT Stockport Mo 536 560 518 590 525 2729

8 Brendan SPENCER Warrington W 460 488 523 551 449 2471

9 Johnathan CAHILL Stockport Mo 467 474 445 451 471 2308

10 Oliver McCLOSKEY Satellite 474 460 466 454 401 2255

11 Fraser POSFORD Satellite 559 319 418 453 465 2214

12 Chris LOWE Stockport Mo 514 539 617 502 2172

13 Michael CANNER Bebington 527 438 494 473 1932

14 Xander O"NEIL Stockport Mo 411 460 511 426 1808

15 Reuben MCCORMACK Co Chester 431 429 371 411 1642

16 Jordan BROOKS Crewe Flyers 418 394 369 407 1588

17 Jake MASON Knutsford 517 387 434 1338

18 Jonathon I RICHARDS Hoylake 473 419 413 1305

19 Matthew BEECH Satellite 424 434 379 1237

20 Callum YOUNG Satellite 299 265 356 297 1217

21 Ben WILLIAMS Hoylake 409 374 331 1114

22 Richard CRUTTENDEN Hoylake 393 351 355 1099

23 Ben JONES Co Chester 371 334 317 1022

24 Robert HAINSWORTH Winsford 505 510 1015

25 Connor ARNOLD Birkenhead 377 442 819

26 Tom WOOLLONS Hoylake 353 344 697

27 Richard GRAINGER Co Chester 386 293 679

28 Matthew PRICE Alsager 337 321 658

29 Andrew JAMES Satellite 262 270 532

30 Ryan JONES Alsager 474 474

31 Henry CROKER Trafford Met 412 412

32 Dominic CERRO-HUGHES Northwich 392 392

33 Dominic ROGERS Knutsford 390 390

34 Jack Anthony BAMBER Runcorn Reps 382 382



35 William GALE-HASLEHAM Co Chester 363 363

36 Guy NEVES Dane Valley 347 347

37 Philip MANSFIELD Warrington W 279 279

BOYS 14 years Category (BAG points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100s Total

1 Matthew VERDON Stockport Mo 836 802 742 752 795 3927

2 Sam BARRATT Satellite 671 703 685 714 650 3423

3 Sam DAVIES Stockport Mo 693 579 688 698 671 3329

4 Jordan SHARPLES Stockport Mo 637 612 646 712 639 3246

5 Thomas MOSS Stockport Mo 593 546 639 701 636 3115

6 Leo MCCORMACK Co Chester 635 539 594 643 595 3006

7 Michael J EASTWOOD Crewe Flyers 545 566 549 534 531 2725

8 Austin D BARTON Crewe Flyers 571 588 542 452 553 2706

9 Brendan ION Winsford 473 496 508 501 498 2476

10 Martin HOLMES Warrington W 645 626 556 596 2423

11 Adam T BYRON Dane Valley 589 515 560 605 2269

12 Ryan McCREADLE Bebington 431 427 436 476 466 2236

13 Elliot J BALCOLMBE Dane Valley 446 342 447 526 466 2227

14 Kristien RAYNES Stockport Mo 544 513 508 524 2089

15 Robert MORRIS Crewe Flyers 513 509 539 527 2088

16 Adam HAYNES Stockport Mo 438 564 457 1459

17 Niall COOGAN Trafford Met 483 445 514 1442

18 Rupert WILTSHIRE Northwich 456 480 499 1435

19 Matthew WARD Hazel Grove 708 639 1347

20 Thomas PRICE Alsager 508 317 447 1272

21 Tom JERVIS Northwich 404 442 363 1209

22 Jonathon HIGHAM Trafford Met 604 587 1191

23 Jason HODGSON Crewe Flyers 425 368 364 1157

24 Martin PONG Stockport Mo 557 487 1044

25 Thomas LEE Co Chester 525 478 1003

26 Kirstian FISK Birkenhead 507 492 999

27 Matthew JOINES Sandbach 521 405 926

28 James BOTTOMLEY Sandbach 506 506

29 William GEORGE Winsford 492 492

30 Daniel McDERMOTT Runcorn Reps 317 317

31 Christian CUNN.-WARD Runcorn Reps 269 269

BOYS 15 years Category (GB points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100s Total

1 Matthew KINSEY Stockport Mo 637 516 634 694 615 3096

2 Martin BOSSON Halton 604 515 592 668 643 3022

3 Liam SELBY Stockport Mo 704 727 770 729 2930

4 Michael TUJESHYN Warrington W 507 556 575 701 540 2879

5 Craig YATES Dane Valley 613 532 529 510 579 2763

6 Tim ALMOND Warrington W 680 746 711 616 2753

7 Sam EDWARDS Stockport Mo 557 503 521 560 570 2711

8 Michael ALMOND Winsford 613 607 715 680 2615

9 Chris NEWBY Halton 510 509 466 565 510 2560

10 Leigh CLARKE Bebington 461 480 483 591 442 2457

11 Michael FORD Co Chester 507 477 474 503 488 2449

12 Chris. GARNER-JONES Hoylake 549 592 615 577 2333

13 Matthew TASKER Northwich 579 530 549 583 2241

14 Christopher BOOTE Satellite 494 471 557 517 2039

15 Raymond MARTIN Co Chester 472 504 486 456 1918

16 Vladimir SHULYAK Warrington W 434 395 549 528 1906

17 Christopher LEGGE Alsager 430 459 490 464 1843

18 Stephen BAILEY Halton 510 504 523 1537

19 Aaron SHAW Trafford Met 492 518 522 1532

20 James FLAHERTY Halton 532 474 489 1495

21 Matthew BALDWIN Trafford Met 455 459 464 1378

22 Ryan HEAHER Winsford 411 386 375 1172

23 Tom GOLDSTRAW Alsager 499 483 982

24 Tom DiDOMENICO Wilmslow 512 459 971



25 Jonathan DAVIES Altrincham 437 425 862

26 Connor JAMESON Runcorn Reps 414 371 785

27 Samuel CLARK Satellite 380 338 718

28 Christopher INGLE Northwich 474 474

29 Paul AITCHISON Bebington 463 463

30 Thomas FROST Co Chester 411 411

31 David GREENWOOD Warrington W 402 402

BOYS 16 years Category (GB points)

Place Name Club Sprints Form Medley Free 100s Total

1 Dale CURTIS Stockport Mo 717 720 756 727 718 3638

2 Tom BOTTOMLEY Sandbach 592 450 529 509 564 2644

3 Edward SHATTOCK Warrington W 622 629 679 577 2507

4 George D WHITE Crewe Flyers 582 480 405 486 533 2486

5 John LUCAS Stockport Mo 459 444 532 518 1953

6 James McCABE Satellite 448 487 496 499 1930

7 Daniel COTTERILL Satellite 583 641 604 1828

8 Daniel O'CONNOR Wallasey 657 535 604 1796

9 Ben SMITH Satellite 441 426 411 431 1709

10 Kyle BRICK Bebington 608 506 551 1665

11 Adam OWEN Halton 517 488 506 1511

12 Andrew WALTON Altrincham 553 546 1099

13 Jack QUINN Co Chester 512 532 1044

14 Adam JAMES Satellite 407 417 824

15 James OWEN Alsager 544 544

16 Chris WILLIAMS Bebington 507 507

17 Christopher R ALCOCK Crewe Flyers 501 501


